February 4, 2003

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1334

- Page 1, line 3, remove "employer"
- Page 1, line 4, replace "information" with "and employer zip codes" and remove "workers' compensation and"
- Page 1, line 8, replace "or otherwise" with "in aggregate form employers' and employees' nine-digit zip codes provided to the bureau by employers."
- Page 1, remove lines 9 and 10
- Page 2, line 3, replace "statistical data relating to the physical" with "employers' and employees' nine-digit zip codes."
- Page 2, remove line 4
- Page 2, line 5, remove "commerce may request for purposes of furthering commerce in the state."
- Page 2, line 31, after the second comma insert "employer's and"

Renumber accordingly